RevX.X Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 2 9/4/2012
SE173
QC3.0 Interface Module with
Voltage Of Cable Compensation
产品描述
SE173是智能设备快速充电接口芯片，通过调
节充电设备的反馈端，使充电设备具有快速充

Voltage Of Cable Compensation
Functional Block Diagram（功能框图）
Ordering Information(订货信息)
RevX.X Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 6 9/4/2012
SE173
QC3.0 Interface Module with
Voltage Of Cable Compensation
Absolute Maximum Ratings(最大额定参数)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
VBP BYPASS Pin Voltage 5.6 V
VFBD FBD Pin Voltage 5.6 V
VD+/D- D+/D- Pin Voltage 5.6 V
Vcs CS Pin Voltage 5.6 V
I D+/D- D+/D- Pin Current 1 mA
Recommended Operating Conditions(推荐工作条件)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
TJ Operating Junction Temperature -20 to 125 ℃
TA Operating Ambient Temperature -20 to 85 ℃
Ts Storage Temperature -65 to150 ℃
Lead Temperature (less than 15 seconds) 260 ℃
Electrical Characteristics(电气参数)
（Vbp=5V； Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified）
Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VBP 5 V
VBP（fall 2.9 V
IBPSC VBP = 4.3 V 160 μA
VBP(SHUTDOWN) IBP=8mA 5.6 V
VDAT(REF) 0.383 V
VSEL(REF) 2
TDAT(SHORT) VOUT≥0.8V 20 ms
TGLITCH(BC)DONE 1500 ms
TGLITCH(DM)LOW 1 ms
TGLITCH(V)CHANGE 20 40 60 ms
RevX.X Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 7 9/4/2012
SE173
QC3.0 Interface Module with
Voltage Of Cable Compensation
TGLITCH(CONT)CHANGE 100 200 μs
RDAT(LKG) VBP=4.3V，VD+=0.5-3.6V，N1 is off 500 KΩ
RDM(DWN) 14.25 19.53 24.5 KΩ
RDS(N1) VBP=4.3V，VD+≤3.6V，IDRAIN=200μA 20 40 Ω
Continuous Mode
Glitch Filter Time
200 μs
Up/Down Current Step IUP = 40μA (9V), 70μA (12V), IDOWN = 14μA (3.6V)
2 μA
Apple2.4A Mode
VDP & VDM
2.7 V
RevX.X Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 8 9/4/2012
SE173
QC3.0 Interface Module with
Voltage Of Cable Compensation
Functional Description (功能描述)
SE173支持 高通 QC3.0 ClassA模式（3.6V-12V）兼容 QC2.0 ClassA模式。并支持 BC1.2，
苹果 12W模式，通过 DP，DM信号，自动检测并选择相应模式，以控制设备输出合适电压。
高通 QC3.0/2.0模式对应关系
DP DM 输出电压
0.6V 0.6V 12V
3.3V 0.6V 9V
0.6V 3.3V 连续模式
0.6V 高阻 5V
SE173增加了非快充模式的线损补偿功能，当 SE173检测到被充电设备为非快充设备时，
根据负载电流大小，对输出电压进行微调，减小线缆对充电效率的影响。
线损补偿采样电阻 Rc与负载电流 Io对应关系(△Vomax=300mV)：
Rs（mΩ） Io （A） △Vo （mV）
33
1 100
2 200
3 300